SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA





FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

SUBMITTAL DATE AUG 2 5 2016

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 203, Item 99. Last assessed to: Rose Nash. District 1 [\$41,095]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

 Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Swanzetta Smith, legal guardian of Cameron Gregory Christopher Wykoff Morgan, heir to the Estate of Rose Nash, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 319181012-0;

(continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the May 5, 2015 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 18, 2015. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 22, 2015, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

(continued on page two)

Don Kent

Treasurer-Tax Collector

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ongoing Cost:	POLICY/CONSENT (per Exec. Office)
COST	\$ 41,095	\$ 0	\$ 41,095	\$ 0	Consent □ Policy 🗷
NET COUNTY COST	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	Consent □ Policy 1
SOURCE OF FUNI	DS: Fund 65595	Excess Proceeds fr	om Tax Sale	Budget Adjust	ment: N/A
				For Fiscal Year	r: 16/17
C.E.O. RECOMME	NDATION:	APPROVE			
O		BY Stanfie	oh j	•	
County Executive	Office Signatu	re ၁.၁၉၈၉	enie Persi		

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

			WIINUTES OF	THE BUAKU C	OF SUPERVISORS	
20000	Change Order		notion of Supervisor T nanimous vote, IT Wa ed.			
]		Ayes:	Jeffries, Tavaglione	, Washington, E	enoit and Ashley	
		Nays:	None		•	Kecia Harper-Ihem
	an a	Absent:	None			Clerk/of the Board
	Vote	Date:	September 27, 2016	3		By: A. W. W. Danton
5	4/5	xc:	Treasurer, Auditor			Deputy
]		Prev. Agn. Ref.:	Ε	District: 1	Agenda Number:	9 - 8

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 203, Item 99. Last assessed to: Rose Nash. District 1 [\$41,095]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

PAGE: Page 2 5 2016

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Swanzetta Smith, legal guardian of Cameron Gregory Christopher Wykoff Morgan, heir to the Estate of Rose Nash in the amount of \$41,095.46, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND: Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Swanzetta Smith, legal guardian of Cameron Gregory Christopher Wykoff Morgan, heir to the Estate of Rose Nash based on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated June 11, 2015, a Quitclaim Deed recorded June 17, 1975 as Instrument No. 70931, an Affidavit-Death of Joint Tenant recorded October 6, 2004 as Instrument No. 2004-0791447, the Last Will and Testament of Rose Nash dated July 7, 2004 and death certificates for Rosa Lee Nash and Ronald Wykoff Morgan Jr.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Swanzetta Smith, legal guardian of Cameron Gregory Christopher Wykoff Morgan, heir to the Estate of Rose Nash be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$41,095.46. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimant by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses

Excess proceeds are being released to the heir of the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):

A copy of the Excess Proceeds Claim form and supporting documentation is attached.



Ph: 209-593-3900 or 800-370-0372 | Fx: 209-549-9299 | Info@gd-ltd.com

1120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354

CLAIM SUMMARY

Date:

June 30, 2015

To:

Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number:

319181012-0

Last Assessee:

NASH ROSE

Sale Date:

4/30/2015

TC:

TC203

Item Number:

99

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Explanation of Events along with Supporting Documents

2. Quitclaim Deed quitclaiming interest to George Nash and Rose Nash, husband and wife as joint tenants, as Book Number: 1975 and Page: 70931, Recorded in Riverside County on 06/17/1975.

3. <u>Certified Affidavit</u> – Death of Joint Tenant with <u>Certified Certificate of Death</u> for George Nash as Document Number: 2004-0791447, Recorded in Riverside County on 10/06/2004.

4. Certified Death Certificate for Rosa Lee Nash

5. Last Will and Testament of Rose Nash

6. Certificate of Birth for Cameron Gregory Christopher Wykoff Morgan

7. Declaration of One and The Same Person(s)

- 8. Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by Swanzetta Smith as Parent and/or Legal Guardian of Cameron Gregory Christopher Wykoff Morgan, who is Executor and/or Heir to the Estate of Rose Nash
- 9. Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries
- 10. Photo ID for Assignor: Swanzetta Smith

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

• One warrant in the amount of \$41,606.00 or 100% of the claimant's share of the excess proceeds made payable to Global Discoveries Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, CA 95353-1748.

Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Managing Member, at (209) 593-3913, or e-mail to jed@gd-ltd.com.

The Client(s) and the staff of Global Discoveries, Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and approval of the attached claim(s).

Certified Tracking Number: 7015-0640-0006-1512-1674



GD Number: 24915-196805

County Administrative Center- 4th Floor 4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005 Riverside, CA 92502-2205 (951) 955-3900 (951) 955-3990 - Fax

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

E-mail: ttc@co.riverside.ca.us www.countytreasurer.org



Palm Desert Office 38-686 El Cerrito Road Palm Desert, CA 92211

Temecula Office 40935 County Center Drive, Suite C Temecula, CA 92591

July 22, 2015

ROSE NASH 21303 SALTER ROAD PERRIS, CA 92570

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 319181012-0

Item: 99

Situs Address:

Assessee: Nash, Rose Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that <u>most applicants will be able to fill it out without help</u>. However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3336.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as "assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Jennifer Pazieni
Deputy

117-170(Rev. 5-03)

EXPLANATION OF EVENTS: FOR PROPERTY: 319-181-012-0

George Nash and Rose Nash were the record owners (Husband/Wife as <u>Joint Tenants</u>) of the above property per the enclosed QuitClaim Deed Recorded <u>06/17/1975</u>.

George Nash passed away on <u>04/01/2003</u>, leaving Rose Nash as his surviving spouse and surviving Joint Tenant for the above property.

Rose Nash passed away on <u>01/01/2009</u>. Rose died a Widow and had 2 biological children who both predeceased her; Samuel Carl Nash and Le Etta Nash Tate.

Rose Nash Left a Last Will & Testament leaving the residue of her Estate to her Grandchild; Ronald Wykoff Morgan or his issue surviving him. Ronald Wykoff Morgan was also nominated as the Executor of the Will.

<u>The Will reads:</u> If Ronald Wykoff Morgan pre-deceases Rose or for any reason ceases to act as such, Rose than nominates her Great-Grandson; Cameron Gregory Wykoff Morgan to serve as substitute.

A probate was started for the Estate of Rose Nash, Letters of Testamentary were filed by Ronald Wykoff Morgan on 03/05/2010 in Riverside County in Pro Per. This probate was never closed out due to Ronald beginning to suffer from serious health issues, which increased to the point where he could do nothing else but to receive medical treatment. Ronald eventually succumbed to his health and he passed away on 06/20/2013. (Please see attached the Probate Filings for the Estate of Rose Nash)

We are also enclosing Ronald Wykoff Morgan's Certified Certificate of Birth and Certificate of Death simply to show the family lineage connection between Rose Nash and her grandchild.

Therefore, due to the above, Cameron Gregory Christopher Wykoff Morgan is the only surviving issue to Ronald Wykoff Morgan and is entitled to collect 100% and/or \$41,606.00+- of the excess proceeds available for the above referenced property.

Cameron Gregory Christopher Wykoff Morgan is currently a minor and we have signed his mother Swanzetta Smith who is his parent/legal guardian.

George Nash & Rose Nash 21621 Salter Road Perris, Calif. 92370	P. O. P. O. P. D. P.	RECOVED FOR LICORD	THE RESIDENCE & FRUST CO.	
mail tax statements to:	DOCUMA DOCUMA	NTARY TRANSPER YAX	.4.40	
(Same as above)			OF PROPERTY CONVEYED	
ATP	IX SI. STANEPS I	MBRANCES REMAININ	AT TIME OF BALE	
	Bigne	bure of Declarant or As	determining tex. Firm No.	
		, ,		
	Quitclaim D			
THIS FORM PURK	HENED BY TITLE INSURANCE	AND TRUST COMPA	(4	
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,	receipt of which is hereb	y acknowledged.		
Title Insurance and Trus	t Company, as T	rustee Unde:	Declaration	
of Trust "Marie L. Scott bereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOR				
George Nash and Rose Nas				
and the Man	ir, nosband and t	ATTE WE JOIL	t tenants	
	e.	7	,	
the following described real property in state of California:	the	COUNT	of Riverside	
				,
Tot 26 of Mater Ages No			7	
Lot 25 of Upton Acres No	•			e
Lot 25 of Upton Acres No	•			ce ·
	f Riverside Cour			ce
of the County Recorder of	f Riverside Cour			e
of the County Recorder of	f Riverside Cour			ce
of the County Recorder of	f Riverside Cour			ce
of the County Recorder of	f Riverside Cour			ce
of the County Recorder of	f Riverside Cour			ce
of the County Recorder of	f Riverside Cour			ce
of the County Recorder of	f Riverside Cour			ce
of the County Recorder of	f Riverside Cour			ce
of the County Recorder of	f Riverside Courrnia.	e Insurance	14, Page 69	25
of the County Racorder of of Maps, State of California	f Riverside Cour	e Insurance	& Trust Co.,	as Trust
of the County Recorder of of Maps, State of California Dated May 20, 1975	f Riverside Cour	e Insurance	14, Page 69	as Trust
Of the County Recorder of of Maps, State of California County of Land Angeles On May 20, 1975	Titl Trus "Mar Ss. By:	e Insurance	& Trust Co., colstation of No. PF-18414	as Trust
Dated May 20, 1975 STATE OF CAMPORNIA COUNTY OF 128 Angeles On May 20, 1975 before along a Newsy Public in last fee and County and S	Titl True Mar SS. By: tate, personally	e Insurance	& Trust Co., eclaration of "No. PP-18414	as Trust
Dated May 20, 1975 STATE OF CAMPORNIA COUNTY OF LOS Angeles On May 20, 1975 depend a Neary Public in and for and County and S appeared Dorlin Hulbers, Vice President and Agnes Bogo	Titl True Mar SS. By: tate, personally	e Insurance	& Trust Co., colstation of No. PF-18414	as Trust
Of the County Recorder of of Maps, State of Califord Maps, State of Califord May 20, 1975 STATE OF CALSFORMA COUNTY OF LAR Angeles On May 20, 1975 depend a Newsy Public in and for and County and September Lionia Mushes, Vice President and Agnes Rogo Assistant Secrebary	Titl Trus Mar SS. By: tate, personally Alan , known to me	e Insurance	& Trust Co., eclaration of "No. PP-18414	as Trust
Dated May 20, 1975 STATE OF CAMPORNIA COUNTY OF LOS Angeles On May 20, 1975 separate Doris Husbes, Vica President and Sapres Bogo	Titl True "Mar SS. By: tate, personally Alan. Assume to the widdin	e Insurance	& Trust Co., eclaration of "No. PP-18414	as Trust
Of the County Recorder of of Maps, State of Califor of Maps, State of Califor of California County of Los Angeles on May 20, 1975 dened, a Noticy Public in and for said County and Separate Diotin Rushes, Vica President and Separate Decription of Secretary of the Personal Vicas search and Secretary of the they make and acknowledged the they make with they make the County and Secretary of the Personal Vicas search and official seal.	Titl True "Mar SS. By: tate, personally Alan. Assume to the widdin	e Insurance	& Trust Co., eclaration of "No. PP-18414	as Trust
Dated May 20, 1975 STATE OF CALEFORNIA COUNTY OF LINE Angeles On May 20, 1975 degrad, a Notary Public in and for add County and Sappeared Borls Numbers, Vice President and Spreas Bago Assistant Sacrebary to be the person & whose seman & IR scherolic instrument and acknewledged that they seemed	Titl True "Mar SS. By: tate, personally Alan. Assume to the widdin	e Insurance	& Trust Co., eclaration of "No. PP-18414	as Trust
Of the County Recorder of of Maps, State of Califord of C	Titl Trus "Mar SS. By: tate, personally Alan Answer to me of to the within of the cama	e Insurance	& Trust Co., eclaration of "No. PP-18414	as Trust

(Corporation)		M	*		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	and the second second	_			
COUNTY OF / LOS Angeles SS.					× '
On May 20, 1975				+ 1	
State, personally appeared Dorin Hugh	the undersigned, a Notary Public In and for s	uid			
	, and Agnes Bogosian		*		
knows to me to be ARRISTATION		<u> </u>			
Instrument on behalf of the corneration themis armed and		ent.			
schnowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board					
of director	OFFICIAL SEAL	· {			
WHINESS my land and official segl.	JANET K. CARTI				
	NOTALY PURCE CALIFOR	NIA			
signature de la lantes	NOTARY PURCIC BALIFOR PRODUCT OFFICE IN LOS ADDITIONS OF LOUNT	NIA			
SIGNATURE ANTER	NOTALY PURCE CALIFOR	NIA			
signature de la lantes	NOTARY PURCIC BALIFOR PRODUCT OFFICE IN LOS ADDITIONS OF LOUNT	NIA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SIGNATURE ANTER	NOTARY PURCIC BALIFOR PRODUCT OFFICE IN LOS ADDITIONS OF LOUNT	79			
SIGNATURE ANTER	My Commission Expires Merch 12, 19 My Commission Expires Merch 12, 19	79			
SIGNATURE ANTER	My Commission Expires Merch 12, 19 My Commission Expires Merch 12, 19	79			
SIGNATURE ANTER	My Commission Expires Merch 12, 19 My Commission Expires Merch 12, 19	79			
SIGNATURE ANTER	My Commission Expires Merch 12, 19	79			
SIGNATURE ANTER	My Commission Expires Merch 12, 19	79			
SIGNATURE ANTER	My Commission Expires Merch 12, 19	79			

END RECORDED DOCUMENT

W. D. BALOGH, COUNTY RECORDER

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Jacobs & Gregory

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Rose Nash 21621 Salter Road Perris, CA 92370

Title Order No.
Escrow No.

DOC # 2004-0791447 10/06/2004 08:00A Fee:10.00 Page 1 of 2 Recorded in Official Records

County of Riverside
Gary L. Orso
sessor, County Clerk & Recorder

м	s	Ü	PAGE	36	POOR	K)KID
	1		2		;			
				1				BT
A	R	L		COPY	LONG	REFUND	NCHG	EXAM

USE

Affidavit - Death of Joint Tenant

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Riverside ROSE NASH That GEORGE NASH Inamed as one of the parties in that certain Quitclaim Deed executed by Diana Hughes. Vice President to George Nash and Rose Nash, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. Book 1975 Page 70931 Ocunty of Riverside County, California, covering the following described propenty situated in the County Recorder of Riverside County, in Book 14, Page 69 of Maps, State of California. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Riverside ON LIVE 7 2004 Dated Grane No. 4, as shown by map on file in the office of the County Recorder of Riverside County, in Book 14, Page 69 of Maps, State of California. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Riverside ON LIVE 7 2004 Desconably known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidences) to be the personfly whose name(s) is sign subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the Sheripage executed the same in Instrument specialized as the county of the entity upon behalf of which the personfly or the entity upon behalf of which the personfly acted, executed the instrument the personfly acted, executed the instrument the personfly acted, executed the instrument the personfly or the entity upon behalf of which the personfly or the entity upon behalf of which the personfly or the entity upon behalf of which the personfly or the entity upon behalf of which the personfly or the entity upon behalf of which the personfly or the entity upon behalf of which the personfly or the entity upon behalf of which the personfly or the entity upon behalf of which the personfly or the entity upon behalf of which the personfly or the entity upon behalf of which the personfly or the entity upon behalf of which the personfly or the entity upon behalf of which the personfly or the entity upon behalf of which the personfly or the entity upon behalf or the personfly or the entity upon behalf or the personfly or the entity upon behalf or the personfly or the entity upon behalf where the personfly or the e	_				1
ROSE NASH That GEORGE NASH copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as GEORGE NASH named as one of the parties in that certain Ouitclaim Deed dated May 20, 1975 executed by Diana Hughes, Vice President to George Nash and Rose Nash, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as instrument No. Book 1975 Page 70931 Ounty, California, covering the following described properly situated in the County of Riverside County of Riverside County Recorder of Riverside County, in Book 14, Page 69 of Maps, State of California. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Riverside ON THE TOP CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Riverside ON THE TOP CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Riverside to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Described executed the same in Numerical Servence of the entity upon behalf of which the personny acted, executed the same in Numerical Servence of the entity upon behalf of which the personny acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged to me that Described capacity(sgr), and that by hosher/their signature(b) on the instrument the personny acted, executed the same in Numerical Servence of the entity upon behalf of which the personny acted, executed the instrument acted. Executed the same in Numerical Servence acted to the county of the entity upon behalf of which the personny acted, executed the instrument acted. Executed the same in Numerical Servence acted to the servence a		STATE OF CALIFORNIA	·		L
That GEORGE NASH copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as GEORGE NASH named as one of the parties in that certain Outclaim Deed dated May 20, 1975 executed by Diana Hughes, Vice President to George Nash and Rose Nash, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. Book 1975 Page 70931 Outclaim Records of Riverside County, California, covering the following described property situated in the County of Riverside County Recorder of Riverside County, in Book 14, Page 69 of Maps, State of California. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Riverside ON LULY 7,004 Defore me, Outclaim Named State of County Rose Nash COUNTY OF Riverside ON LULY 7,004 Defore me, Outclaim Named State of County Rose name(0) is/as subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Mesher/Der signature pro on the instrument the person(a) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(a) acted, executed the same in further/that's signature of County Rose August 11, 1008 LAURA A. WAGNER County Rose August 11, 1008 LAURA A. W		COUNTY OF Riverside		M	
named as one of the parties in that certain Ouitclaim Deed dated May 20, 1975 . executed by Diana Hughes, Vice President to George Nash and Rose Nash, husband and wife, as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No, on June 17, 1975, in Book 1975, Page 70931, of Official Records of Riverside, County, California, covering the following described property situated in the, County of Riverside, State of California: Lot 25 of Upton Acres No. 4, as shown by map on file in the office of the County Recorder of Riverside County, in Book 14, Page 69 of Maps, State of California. STATE OF CALIFORNIA, State of California, Rose Nash COUNTY OF Riverside, Defore me, Outs A. A. County A. A. County		That GEORGE NASH	, the decedent mentioned in the attached ce		ل
because of the country of the countr					
as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No					
Book 1975 Page 70931 of Official Records of Riverside County, California, covering the following described property situated in the County of Riverside State of California: Lot 25 of Upton Acres No. 4, as shown by map on file in the office of the County Recorder of Riverside County, in Book 14, Page 69 of Maps, State of California. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Riverside ON LUL 12004 Defore me, ON LUL 12004 D				······· ,	
California, covering the following described property situated in the		as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No.	on <u>June 17, 1975</u>	_ , in	ĺ
County of Riverside State of California: Lot 25 of Upton Acres No. 4, as shown by map on file in the office of the County Recorder of Riverside County, in Book 14, Page 69 of Maps, State of California. Dated June 17, 2003 STATE OF CALIFORNIA		Book 1975 , Page 70931 , of Official Records of R	iverside C	ounty,	
Lot 25 of Upton Acres No. 4, as shown by map on file in the office of the County Recorder of Riverside County, in Book 14, Page 69 of Maps, State of California. Dated June 17, 2003 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Riverside on Louis A Locase Advantable personally appeared Louis A Locase Advantable personally appeared whose name(g) is/get subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/fleef executed the same in Insther/their signature(g) on the instrument the person(g) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(g) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(g) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(g) acted, executed the instrument the person(g) acted, executed the instrument the person(g) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(g) acted, executed the instrument the person(g) acted the instrument the person acted the inst		California, covering the following described property situated in the			
County Recorder of Riverside County, in Book 14, Page 69 of Maps, State of California. Dated Trace 17, 2003 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Riverside ON MAN 1, 2004 Defore me, Louga A Manual Market personally appeared Louga A Manual Market personally appeared Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personally whose name(s) is the subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that to she personally executed the same in higher/that signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Signature Daguer LAURA A, WAGNER NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ROSE Nash LAURA A, WAGNER NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ROSE NASH LAURA A, WAGNER NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ROSE NASH COSEMA 1273565 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ROSE NASH LAURA A, WAGNER NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ROSE NASH		County of Riverside	_ , State of California:		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Riverside ON 1117, 2004 before me, Outro A. Machar Mark personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/for executed the same in higher/their signature(r) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument. Signature WMA WAGNER COSTAT. #1273566 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA RECONTRACT SIGNED COUNTY NY CONTRACT SIGNED COUNTY NY CO		County Recorder of Riverside County, in Book 1			
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personally appeared whose name(s) is/set subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/fer/executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Signature Defore me, before me, before me, country personally appeared to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/fer/set authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Signature Defore me, country personally appeared to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/fer/set authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Signature		STATE OF CALIFORNIA Rose 1	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personse whose name(s) is/se subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/fes executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ses), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the personse acted, executed the instrument. Signature LAURA A. WAGNER COSTAN. #1273565 NOTARY PUBLIC -CALFORNIA RYCONIUS SIDE COUNTY My Connut Services August 11, 2004	l	on July 7,2004 before me, auto A. Through Anthrope personally appeared			
(This area for official potarial equil)		whose name(s) is/as subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/fer/executed the same in higher/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by higher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA &		

County of San Bernardino Auditor/Controller-Recorder, County Clerk

	STATE PLE MAIN	EA		CERTIFIC	ATE OF DEA	TH H				0 311	ı 8
I	GEORGE	-	3,440	XXLB		E CAPT	NASH				
AL DATA	AICS. ALBO ID(DON'N AB - Trainin bull /	AKA (FINIT, MEDILE, I	A51)		1 .	7/1926	77	Married Coll To	•	UNDER STREET	M
8	e fefth StatePopelosi COUNTRY			11, EMEN SHULK I	AND FOREIGN 1	A MARTIN, STATIO	M Constitute	7. DANE OF DEATH		- 1	III (SATEMENT)
Ē		7150		LATREST (B year new o		MART becaberra luci	Up to 0 record	04/01/2	003	1 08	55
	10 L 17 MANUE COOMPARISM — THE EL		OT USE MINARD	10.4940	67 TURNETTO CT: PETU	BLACK		-	land' er t		N COLLEGE A TROP
-1	TRUCK DRIV			<u> </u>	RANSPORAT	ION				40	
	21303 SALTE	R RD	at countings	weds	24.39 00	OK 1	L YEARD IN COL	NTV 24 STATE	FOREION C	CAUNTRY	
-	PERRIS		RIVERS		9257	70 ms 4004688 dans	39	uni nun nuncus d	CA	<u> </u>	
[3]	ROSE NASE-WIF		T 85 1000	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	21303 SA	TER RD	PERRIS,	CA 92570			
	ROSE					WA	LKER			100	THE STATE
	MANUEL	·	96 3400	-		NASH S. M. Market				I	X TOH ATATE
	PRSICILLA						NKNOWN			3.8	
E E	04/09/2003	RES-RO		HIPE24321	303 BALTE	R RED PER	RIB, CA	92570			
	CR/RES			40. BROWNTHAN	NOT ENBAI	LMRD				46. UDD) 198 N	NAMES .
	SIMPSON MORTUA			1	7				1	47.04TE PART	
	101. FLAGE OF LIBA		MAAD		15			FOREST THAT		SOFY ONE	
	ST BERNARDINE M MISSERY SAN BERNARDING		ATERMAN A				- 1	100	-	MARDINO	-1
	107, GAUGH OF SEATH	-				A GO NOT CHANGE		Through Charge	of Spinster, I	L JAER	100000 T
	CA	RDIAC ARI	EST					¢η MIN!		المستثرات	X *
- 1								-		100	X)w
× 18	CC CC	DECHARY A	TERIOSCL	EROSIS				YRS			- Marin
Name of	THE REAL PROPERTY OF	RDIONARY AL		KROSIS			·	(ett)		116 APTOPREY	
	CA	RDIONYOPA	THY					YRS			X *
	VICTORIA GENERALIA PER	RDIONTOPA	R DISEAS	E Secure di na sec	SE WE SERVE SUP	IN HIT		YRS		TATE STATE	X *
	PROSTATIC RY	RDIONTOPA	R DISEAS	E Secure di na sec	SECURIA STORE SINE	I II (4)		YRS	Tilke	Arre	
	VICTORIA GENERALIA PER	ARDIOMYOPA SPTIC ULCE SPERTROPHY	THY DISKAS	E Secure di na sec	SECURIT SPORE SAVE	UN UF		YRS		THE CHIEF OF BETTE THE CHIEF OF	PANAL COME
	PROSTATIC BY	ARDIONYOPA SPTIC ULC: SPTIC ULC: SPTITCOPHY	THY R DISKAS RECORD OF THE COMMENTS THE TIME OF THE TIME OF THE COMMENTS THE TIME OF THE				I	YRS	198,91 197,84 04/1	TES	The control of the co
	PROSTATIC BY PROST	ARDIONTOPA SPRIC ULC: SPRIROPH SPRIROPH A/Q1/2003	THY R DISKAS RECORD OF THE COMMENTS THE TIME OF THE TIME OF THE COMMENTS THE TIME OF THE		DI GRIAN	D AVE 13		YRS	198,91 197,84 04/1	TES	The control of the co
	PROSTATIC BY PROST	ARDIONTOPA SPRIC ULC: SPRIROPH SPRIROPH A/Q1/2003	THY R DISKAS RECORD OF THE COMMENTS THE TIME OF THE TIME OF THE COMMENTS THE TIME OF THE)i Highlan		J. SAN	YRS	198,91 197,84 04/1	TES	Man and and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a
	THE STATE OF THE S	ARDIONTOP/ SPTIC ULC PPPATROPHY A/Q1/2003	THY R DISKAS RECORD OF THE COMMENTS THE TIME OF THE TIME OF THE COMMENTS THE TIME OF THE)i Highlan	D AVE 13		YRS	198,91 197,84 04/1	TES	Man and and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a
STREET, CHARLES CHAR	PROSTATIC BY THE MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	ARDIONTOP/ SPTIC ULC PPPATROPHY A/Q1/2003	THY R DISKAS RECORD OF THE COMMENTS THE TIME OF THE TIME OF THE COMMENTS THE TIME OF THE)i Highlan	D AVE 13		YRS	198,91 197,84 04/1	TES	Man and and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a
CONCERNIOR CONTRACTOR CONTE	PROSTATIC BY PROST	ALDIONTOPH SPTIC U.C. SPEATROPH SPEATROPH ADDITION OF THE SPEATROPH ADDITION OF THE SPEATROPH ADDITION OF THE SPEATROPH	THY R DISKAS RECORD OF THE CONTROL OF T)i Highlan	D AVE #3		PRESENTATION OF THE PROPERTY O	1132.54 1132.54 104/1	TES	Man and and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a
CONTESTS OF SHEET CONTESTS CAUSE	PROSTATIC BY PROST	ALDIONTOPH SPTIC U.C. SPEATROPH SPEATROPH ADDITION OF THE SPEATROPH ADDITION OF THE SPEATROPH ADDITION OF THE SPEATROPH	THY R DISKAS RECORD OF THE CONTROL OF T		J. BIGHLAN	D AVE #3		PRESENTED TO THE PROPERTY OF T	1132.54 1132.54 104/1	100 m letter let	Parties of the second of the s
CONCERNI CONCERNIO CONCERNIO	PROSTATIC IN THE MEMORY OF THE	ARDIONTOPH SPTIC ULCU PPENTROPH VOI/2003	R DISEAS		FIGRIAN CONTROL OF CON	D AVE #3		PRESENTED TO THE PROPERTY OF T	190, C.	11 198 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	THE STANS
CONTESTS OF SHEET CONTESTS CAUSE	PROSTATIC BY PROST	ARDIONTOPH SPTIC ULCU PPENTROPH VOI/2003	R DISEAS	TAN 10 A	WIGHLAN	D AVE 13	III.II or coreo	SER NARD) TO SERVICE OF TO SER	197. 64.7 190. GA/4	11 198 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	Parties of the second of the s
CONTESTS OF SHEET CONTESTS CAUSE	PROSTATIC BY PROST	ARDIONTOPH SPTIC ULCU PPENTROPH VOI/2003	R DISEAS	TAN 10 A	FIGRIAN CONTROL OF CON	D AVE 13	III.II or coreo	SER NARD) TO SERVICE OF TO SER	190. Cd / 190. Cd / 41	11 198 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	THE
CONTESTS OF SHEET CONTESTS CAUSE	PROSTATIC BY PROST	AND CONTOPPE AND C	R DISEAS	TAN NO A	D. BIGHLAN	D AVE (3	mu o coco	SER NARD) TO SERVICE OF TO SER	190. Cd / 190. Cd / 41	11 198 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	THE
CONTESTS OF SHEET CONTESTS CAUSE	PROSTATIC BY PROST	AND CONTOPPE PPER TROPHY PPER	THE POLICE OF THE COLUMN TWO IN THE COLUMN TWO I	TAN NO A	J. FIGHLAN Description Communication Communicati	D AVE (3	mu o coco	SER NARD) TO SERVICE OF TO SER	190. Cd / 190. Cd / 41	11 198 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	THE
CONTESTS OF SHEET CONTESTS CALLED	PROSTATIC BY PROST	AND CONTOPPE PPER TROPHY PPER	R DISEAS	TAN NO A	D. BIGHLAN	D AVE (3	mu o coco	SER NARD) TO SERVICE OF TO SER	190. Cd / 190. Cd / 41	199 190	Supplemental and supple
CONTESTS OF SHEET CONTESTS CALLED	PROSTATIC BY PROST	AND CONTOPPE PPER TROPHY PPER	THE POLICE OF THE COLUMN TWO IN THE COLUMN TWO I	TAN NO A	D. BIGHLAN	D AVE (3	mu o coco	SER NARD) TO SERVICE OF TO SER	190. Cd / 190. Cd / 41	199 190	Supplemental and supple
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	PROSTATIC BY PROST	AND CONTOPPE PPER TROPHY PPER	THE POLICE OF THE COLUMN TWO IN THE COLUMN TWO I	TAN NO A	D. BIGHLAN	D AVE (3	mu o coco	SER NARD) TO SERVICE OF TO SER	190. Cd / 190. Cd / 41	199 190	Supplemental and supple
CONTESTS OF SHEET CONTESTS CALLED	PROSTATIC BY PROST	ADDIONTOPH PPIIC U.C. PPATROTH VIV DONAL LANGUAGE	PATE NAME OF THE CONTROL OF THE CASE OF TH	dennence of Records	FIGRIAN September 1	D AVE (3	mu o coco	SER NARD) TO SERVICE OF TO SER	190. Cd / 190. Cd / 41	TO J 200 A 92404	Supplemental and supple
CONTESTS OF SHEET CONTESTS CALLED	PROSTATIC BY PROST	ADTOMORPH AND A STATE OF THE ST	B DISEAS	ocument of r Records	of the second se	Ave (s	THE CONTRACT	PERNARD) VRS ST. SALM	100 64/1 100	TO J 200 A 92404	Supplemental and supple
CONTESTS OF SHEET CONTESTS CALLED	PROSTATIC BY PROST	ADTOMORPH AND A STATE OF THE ST	B DISEAS	ocument of r Records	in Fight And State of the Country of	Ave (s	THE CONTRACT	BERNARD) VRS STORY VRS STORY STORY	100 64/1 100	TO J 200 A 92404	THE



COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

*******	3052009002272 STATE FILE NUMBER		° CER	ONLY FINE OF CHILDREN WHAT	DEATH OUT OR ALTERATIONS	6 6 C 5 F	* ***********		00093	7777	
•	1 NAME OF DECEDENT — FIRST (GIVEN)		LEE 2 MIDDLE			AST (Family) IASH		**************************************			
(A) DATA	AKA ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (F)	RST, MIDDLE, LAST)			ATE OF BIRTH mm/d	bodyy 5 AGE Yrs	IP UNDER O	NE YEAR:	IFUNDER 2	M HOURS Minutes	6 SEX
EDENT'S PERSONAL	B BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY	10 SOCIAL SECURIT		IN U.S. ARMED FORCES	33 T. S.	TATUS jel Time of Deal	0.1/0.1/		dd/ccyy	в ноия 072	(24 Hours
ENTS	13 EDUCATION - Highest Level/Degree 14/15 W. (see worksheet on buck)		NICALATINO(AYSPANISHT	(Fyee, see worksheet orrhack)		RACE Up to 3 rea	7.000	**** T. Free	t on back)	ULZ	
DECE!	17 USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of work for I		SE RETIRED	18 KIND OF BUSINESS C		ocary store, road con	struction, employm	ani agency.	elc.) 19	YEARS IN	OCCUPAT
	REALTOR 20 DECEDENTS RESIDENCE (Street and num	ther or location).		REAL ESTA	[E					8	
SIDENCE	21303 SALTER RD.	22	COUNTY/PROVINCE	23	ZIPCQQE	24 YEARS INC	72' 35 YTMUG	ATE/FDREI	GN COUNTR'	Y	
HESD 4	PERRIS 28 INFORMANTS NAME, RELATIONSHIP	RI	VERSIDE		2570	/Street and number	CA		en state ZIP)	**************************************	
2 3	RONALD MORGAN, GF 28 NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE — FIRST	RANDSON	Z9 MIOOLE	10811 E	'S MAILING ADDRESS LM FIELD F		NO VALL	EY, C	A 9255	7	
NOL NOL	A Committee of the comm	A A		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	30 LAST (M	alden Name)	70000 71000 7100 7100 71000 7100 7100 71000 7100 71	W.W.			
OUSE AND PARE INFORMATION	11 NAME OF FATHER — FIRST PETER	***	32 MIODLE BISHMAN		to WALK	ŒR		W.		34 BIRTH OK	STATE
5 ≥	36 NAME OF MOTHER — FIRST SAVANNAH	iv.	36 MIDDLE		37 LAST (M TAYL)	OR .				эв виктн ТХ	STATE
3	38 DISPOSITION DATE remodificacy 40 F 01/09/2009 2	PLACE OF PINAL DISP 2495 VAN B	OSTION RIVERS	IDE NATION	AL CEMETE	RY		1			
REGISTRAR	11 TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) CR/BU		1000	NATURE DE EURALINEN		7.1	and the second		40 LEO	ENSE NUM	MOER
LOCAL	44 NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT SIMPSON SAN BERNA	DDINO NO		FINGE MINISTER AR SIG	NATURE DETOCAL R	EAHTONG	es es es es			TE mm/dd/	
	101 PUACE OF CEATH	-0.5			02-IF HOSPITAL SPE		IS IF OTHER THA	100	SPECIFY O	21.00	
DEATH		S FACILITY ADDRES	S OR LOCATION WHERE (the second second second second	0P DOX	Mospice 106	Nursing Home/L	те Ші	doma Jecadani'a	°
	107 CAUSE OF DEATH Enter	r lha chain of avents —	TERMAN AVE	cations — that directly caus	ad death DO NOT and	si Lemminel events su	e) Thm	a loleval Betw		EDINO KAEPORTED	A 1888
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) ACUTE R		arrest, or ventricular libridies RY FAILURE	ion without showing the eli-	logy DO NOT ABBRE	VIATE.		AYS		/ES EFENAL M.HB 0001	^^
	(B) ACUTE PI	NEUMONIA			. X 2		i (81)	•	109 810	PSY PERF (ES	
DEATH	conditions if any leading to cause on Line A Enter UNDERLYING	GANISM IN	RESPIRATO	RY CULTURE			Ст	*****	110 AU	TOPSY PER	RFORME
USE OF	CAUSE (disease or injury that intended the evidite (0)			X4, 3		And the second s	I (DF	AYS	111 ÚSÈE	H DETERM	* passing
3	112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CON ALZHEIMERS DISEASE	TRIBUTING TO DEATH	BUT NOT RESULTING IN	THE UNDERLYING CAUS	E GIVEN IN 197					/ES	
	113 WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR AN	Acres 1	1 107 OR 1127 (If yee, list ty	be of absustion and date).			****	Line	À OFFEMALE F	PREĞNANT IN	Y LAST YEA
ğ	NONE	GE DEATH OCCURRED L	115 SIGNATURE AND TH	LF OF CERTIFIER	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	**************************************	1:110 L	CENSE NUI	YES [X NO	UN midd/ccyy
	Decedant Attended Since Deceder	CAUSES STATED III LEGE Seen Alive Vdd/coyy	118: TYPE ATTENDING PI		M 4000500 710 00	'6			01	/08/20	
CERTIFICAT	12/31/2008 12/31/2	2008	1700 N WATE	ERMAN AVEN	IUE, SAN B	ERNARDI		2404	50		
	لبا ليا	ordent Homicide	Suicide Per		not be	RED AT WORK?	UNK 121 II	IJURY DATE	mmiddicoyy	122 HOL	UR (24 H
EGELY	123 PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home; construction	on site, wooded area, et	•1		**************************************	CONTRACTOR	CARLON CARLON CONTROL	10 00000 10 000000 10 00000 10 0000	100 100 100	010010 610100 010100 010100 010100 010100	
CORONER'S USE ONLY	124 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY DOCUMED (A	ents which resulted by	njuny)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		****		******			
CORON	125 LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and humber	r, où lidealunn and cilly, s	ind-ZIP)	ANT CONTROL OF THE CO	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	on control to the con	2	1000	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	ACTOR	1000
- 1	125 SIGNATURE OF CORONER (DEPUTY CO	RONER		127 DATE minidakon	, 124 TYPE N	AME TITLE OF COR	ONER / GEPUTY	CORGNER	Tuest Tuest		10 1994 20 11994 10 1194 10 11994 10 1194 10 1194
				 Strain Strain States 	F17 11100	141444	333333	7575	A440	### 61	230-100
STAT		C 0	E		HAN SHE COLUMN BEAUT		FAX	AUTH #		CENS	US TRA





Last Will and Testament wo#01235

٥f

of Rose nash, deceased dated 7-7-04, pursuant to Sec. 320 Probate Code, is

hereby acknowledged.

CLERK-SUPERIOR COURT

_ Deput

ROSE NASH

I, Rose Nash reside in the County of Riverside, State of California, hereby make, publish and declare this to be my Last Will and Testament and hereby expressly revoke any and all former Wills and Codicils made by me.

FIRST: I declare that I am a widow. I had two children, Samuel Carl Nash and Le Etta Nash Tate, both who have predeceased me.

SECOND: I give, devise and bequeath all of my estate, of every kind and nature, or wheresoever situated, including any property in which I may have the power of appointment, to my grandson, Ronald Wycoff Morgan or his issue surviving him.

THIRD: I have intentionally omitted to make any provisions in this Will for my grand-daughter, Angela Nash to share or participate in any way in my estate. If my grand-daughter, Angela Nash either directly or indirectly attempts to oppose or set aside the probate of this Will or to impair or invalidate the provisions hereof and she establishes a right to any part of my estate, I give and bequeath to my grand-daughter, Angela Nash, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) only and no further interest whatsoever in my estate.

FOURTH: Except as otherwise provide in this Will, I have intentionally made no provisions for any of my heirs living at the date of my death.

FIFTH: I nominate and appoint my grandson, Ronald Wycoff Morgan to act as Executor of my Will. In the event he predeceases me or for any reason fails to ceases to act as such, I nominate my great grandson, Cameron Gregory Wycoff Morgan, to serve as substitute

The foregoing Will, consisting of three (3) pages of paper, including this page, was signed and subscribed by the said Testator in the presence of us, who, at her request, and in presence of each other, have hereunto subscribed our names and addresses as witnesses thereto, we and each of us believing the said Testatrix to be of sound and disposing mind and memory at the date thereof.

We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 7^{th} day of July, 2004.

Lature harb residing at 17034 Hazelwood Dr.

Riverside, CA 25503

Janua a Naglar residing at 21328 Terrace Are.

Peccis CA 92570

Ф		DE-150	
10811 Elmfield Rd	TELEPHONE AND FAX NOS.: 951-247-6776	E TE COUNTED	
Moreno Valley, Ca 92553	•	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name):		MAR U.5 2010	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Riverside			
STREET ADDRESS: LOSSO MOUN STreet		At nex	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: RIVE ISIDE CA 92501		(A)	
BRANCHNAME: RIVER STOLL DYDDOLE	coull-		
ESTATE OF (Name):		J. Huga _{ta}	
Rose Nash	050505417		
LETTERS	DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER:	
TESTAMENTARY OF A	DMINISTRATION CIAL ADMINISTRATION	RIP 095414	
LETTERS		AFFIRMATION	
The last will of the decedent named above having been proved, the court appoints (name):	I	MINISTRATOR: No affirmation required	
Ronald Morgan	(Prob. Code,	, § /621(c)).	1-1 11.
a. executor.	2. X INDIVIDUAL	: I solemnly affirm that I will perform the	He
b. administrator with will annexed. 2. The court appoints (pame):		sonal representative according to law.	10.5
2. The court appoints (name):	3. INSTITUTIO	NAL FIDUCIARY (name);	
a. administrator of the decedents estate.	3 INSTITUTION	HALTIDOCIANT (Haine).	3
b. special administrator of decedent's estate		iffirm that the institution will perform the	
(1) with the special powers specified		sonal representative according to law.	20.00
in the <i>Order for Probate</i> . (2) with the powers of a general		iffirmation for myself as an individual and the institution as an officer.	į.
administrator.	(Name and ti		•.
(3) tetters will expire on (date):		•	
3. The personal representative is authorized to administer			
the estate under the Independent Administration of		12010	
Estates Act with full authority	4. Executed on (date) at (place): RI U	, 2010	
with limited authority (no authority, without court supervision, to (1) sell or exchange real property	4. Executed on (date)	20110	
or (2) grant an option to purchase real property or (3)	Vat (place): K/ U	erside , California.	
borrow money with the loan secured by an		12-1	
encumbrance upon real property).	X 1. 11-	10 7/1	
4. The personal representative is not authorized to take	1 percell	(SIGNATURE)	
possession of money or any other property without a		CERTIFICATION	
specific court order.	I certify that this doc	sument is a correct copy of the original on	
		e letters issued the personal representa-	
WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed.	aside, and are still in fu	nave not been revoked, annulled, or set ull force and effect.	
(SEAL) Date: 3-05-20/D			
(SEAL) Date: 3-05-2010	(SEAL)	Date:	
Clerk, by		Clerk, by	
Lill			
(AMETHAIN			
(DEPUTY)		(DEPUTY)	
(J. Hugua / /		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
V			

Form Approved by the Judicial Council of California DE-150 Rev. January 1, 1898; Mandatory Form [1772000]

LETTERS (Probate)

Process Code, §5 1003, 8405, 8405, 8544, 85/5; Code of Civil Procedure, § 2015,6

ATTORNEY OF THE STATE OF THE STA	DE-111
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Ronald Morgan 10811 Elmfield Rd	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Moreno Valley, CA 92553	
, and a second s	En.
TELEPHONE NO.: 951 247-6776 FAX NO. (Optional): E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	Superior County of D
ATTORNEY FOR (Name):	OF RIVERSIDE WALL
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	JUN 2 6 2000
STREET ADDRESS: 4050 main street	Distil
MAILING APPRECA.	
CITYAND ZIP CODE: RIVEYSIDE, CA 92501	
ESTATE OF (Name):	
Rose Nash	
PETITION FOR Probate of Will and for Letters Testamentary	CASE AN (APPEN)
Probate of Will and for Letters of Administration with	095414
Will Annexed Letters of Administration	HEARING DATE:
	7/27/09
Letters of Special Administration with general powers Authorization to Administer Under the Independent	DEPT.: TIME:
Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	11 9:00
Publication will be in (specify name of newspaper):	
a. Publication requested.	
b. Publication to be arranged.	
2. Petitioner (name each):	requests that
 a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
b. (name):	
be appointed	
(1) executor	
(2) administrator with will annexed	
(3) administrator (4) special administrator with general powers	
(4) special administrator with general powers and Letters issue upon qualification.	
c. full limited authority be granted to administer under the Independent d. (1) bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3d.	Administration of Estates Act.
(m)	an and and the all assume to the
(2) S bond be fixed. The bond will be furnished by a otherwise provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount required by Prob. Code, § 8482.)	in admitted surery insurer or as it is different from the maximum
(3) \$in deposits in a blocked account be allowed. R	eceints will be filed
(Specify institution and location):	eccipio will be med.
•	
3. a. Decedent died on (date): 1/1/2009 at (place): St. Bernard Medica	nl Center
(1) a resident of the county named above.	
(2) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above to permitting publication in the newspaper named in item 1):	cated at (specify location
у потерия в потерире пописи в пот тр.	
h Street address site and number of the	
b. Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death (specify):	
2103 Salter Ave, Pertis CA 92570	

Form Adopted for Alandatory Use Judicial Council of California DS-111 [Rev. haarch 3, 2008]

_				Di	E-111
Εŝ			OF (Name): Nash	CASE NUMBER:	
_	•	000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
3.	С.	Ch	aracter and estimated value of the property of the estate (complete in all cases):		
-:	٠.	(1)		* #00 00	
		٠,	Annual gross income from	\$ 500.00	
		\- /	(a) seed present is	Φ Λ	
			/h) managed a second	\$ 0	
		/ 01		\$ 0	
				\$ <u>0</u>	
			Gross fair market value of real property: \$ 150,000.00		
			(Less) Encumbrances: \$(5,000.00)		
		(6)		\$ 145,000.00	
		(7)	Total (add (3) and (6)):	145,000.00	
	d.	(1) (2)	Will waives bond. Special administrator is the named executor, and the will All beneficiaries are adults and have waived bond, and the will does not require a to (Affix waiver as Attachment 3d(2).)	oond.	•
		(3)	All heirs at law are adults and have waived bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment 3d(3	1).)	
	_	(4)	Sole personal representative is a corporate fiduciary or an exempt government age	ency.	
	w.	(1) (2)	Decedent died intestate. Copy of decedent's will dated: 7/7/04 codicil dated (specify to the codicil dated)	for each).	
		\- /			
			(Include typed copies of handwritten documents and English translations of foreign	re affixed as Attachment 3e(2 n-language documents)).
	į	4	Ine Will and all codicils are self-croving (Prob. Code, \$ 8220)	, rengasga assamonio.	
	١.	APP (1)	Appointment of executor or administrator with will annexed:		
		٧٠,	(a) Proposed executor is named as executor in the will and consents to act.		
			(b) No executor is named in the will.		
			(c) Proposed personal representative is a nominee of a person entitled to Letters (Affix nomination as Attachment 3f(1)(c).)		
			(d) Other named executors will not act because of death declined	nation	
			other reasons (specify):		
		(2)	Continued in Attachment 3f(1)(d). Appointment of administrator:		
			(a) Petitioner is a person entitled to Letters. (If necessary, explain priority in Attact	hmont 26/21/a))	
			Petitioner is a nominee of a person entitled to Letters. (Affix nomination as Att.	nmen: 3/(2)(a).) achment 3f(2)(b) }	
			relationer is related to the decedent as (specify): Grandson		
		(3) [⊇ma	Appointment of special administrator requested. (Specify grounds and requested proceed parameter)	owers in Attachment 3f(3).)	
2		10p. [1) [osed personal representative is a resident of California.		
		2) [nonresident of California (specify permanent address):		
	(3) [resident of the United States.		
	(4) [nonresident of the United States.		

				DE-111
ł	NE OF (Name): Ose Nash		CASE NUMBER	
			DECEDENT	
8.	Name and relationship to decedent	<u>Age</u>	<u>Address</u>	
	Ronald Morgan/Grandson	46	10811 Elmfield Rd Moreno Valley, CA 92553	
	Cameron Morgan/Great Grandson	7	SAME	

Continued on Attachment 8.	
9. Number of pages attached:	
Date:	m Adult Manda
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY) * (Signatures of all petitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign, but the petition may be verifi-	(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)"
I declare under penalty of penjury under the laws of the State of Califo Date: 5/01/2009	j
Ronald Morgan (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	Konald w Man
(TO CONTRIBUTE OF PERMILER)	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER) Signatures of additional petitioners follow last attachment.	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
DE-111 (Rev. March 1, 2008) PETITION FOR (Probate—Deser	

STATE OF CADDEORNIA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES • REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

	STATE				LOCAL REGISTRATION	
	FILE NUMPER		RTIFICATE OF LOG CALIFORNIA—DEPARTME		DISTRICT AND 7053	36990
	14 NAME OF CHILD-FIRST NA	ME SANC	18 MIDDLE NAME	NI OF FUBLIC HEALIH	IC. LAST NAME	
THIS CHILD	Ronald	TH. SINGLE, TWIN, OR TRIPLET?	Wykoff	A SATE OF BURTO	Morgan, J	
	Male Si	ngle	38. IF TWIN OR TRIPLET, THIS CHILL BORN 1ST. 2ND. 3RD?	June 22.	1963	48. HOUR 7:16 Am
PLACE	54 PLACE OF BIRTH-NAME O	FHOSPITAL Unty General Hosp	ita!	58 STREET ADDRESS	GIVE STREET OR RUNAL ADDRESS OR LO	CATION DO NOT USE 2. O. BOX NUMBERS)
OF BIRTH	5c CITY OR TOWN		- 75	1/mape		MUSIS CITY OUTSIDE CITY
	Los Angeles 6a. MAIDEN NAME OF MOTHE	R-FIRST NAME Sp		1 fostingallo	الملا	
MOTHER OF	Le Etta	INTERNAL PROPERTY	EMVIII-7	Nash	7 COLOR	71.41.11.
CHILD	8. AGE OF MOTHER (AT IM OF		C FOREIGN COUNTRY!	10 MAILING ADDRESS		THE REPORT OF MINISTER
USUAL	HA USUAL RESIDENCE OF MC	YE TEXE	STREET OF PURAL ASSISTS OF EGG	III IT WATE CORPHY	F OUTSID	E CITY CORPORATE LIMITS
RESIDENCE OF MOTHER	15710 Micon	Circle			CHECK ONE	
(WHERE DOES MOTHER LIVE?)	Gardena	W n	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Los Angel	I BS TATE	
FATHER	POOR OF FATHER LAST	TAME 128 WOKE	ff	12c LAST NAME	15 12 do	OF RICE OF FATHER
OF CHILD	14. AGE RIFE FOR THE DE	THIS BIRTH! 15 BIRTHPLA	CE STATE OR FOREIGN COURTS	Mor Fan	TES KIND	OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS
	I HAVE REVIEWED THE ABOVE STA		£64.09	भ्योपदेश c म		ltry Lab.
INFORMANT'S CERTIFICATION	TION AND HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I'S CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	IS IRLING AND	MED COLUM	UN GAMENTEN.	June 24,	
ATTENDANT'S CERTIFICATION	HEREBY CERTIFIED LATT NO.	ALIVE AT THE	AL OF THE PERO'N WHO ATTENDED THIS	BININ SIMPATURE CHESTE CHEST	188. ADDRESS	
REGISTRAR'S	19 DATE ON WHICE NAME ADD O		EGISTRAR—SIGNATURE	reces , 19 d	21 DATE RECEIVED BY LO	nty Hospital
CERTIFICATION	MENTAL NAM A PORT		nga by . babil.	h.p.	SEP	1 6 1963
		00 0 00 000000 0000000 000000000000000	The state of the s	- The state of the		

This is to certify that this document is a true copy of the official record filed with the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk.

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder County Clerk





This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying the Seal and Signature of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

	3052013125478	CERTIFIC USE BLACK WK ONLY, \$10	CATE OF DEATH TE OF CALFORNIA ERASURES, WHITEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS	320133300	11 121
	I NAME OF DECEDENT'S PHIST (GIVEN)	WYKOFF	3. LAST IF		NUMBER
ONAL DATA	AKA: ALSO KNOWN AS loctude Iuli AK	(FIRST MIDDLE, LAST)	4 DATE OF BIRTH MANAGUCCHY 06/22/1963	5. AGE Y/s // IF UNDER ONE YEAR IF 49 House Beye H	UNDER 24 HOURS 6. SEX
T'S PERSONAL	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY CA	∑yrš X	RMED FORCES? 12. MARITIM: STATUS/SRC NO UNK NEVER MAP		Vecyy 8 HOUR (24 Hours) 1747
CEDENT	SOME COLLEGE	WAS DECEDENT HISPANICALATINO(AVSPANISH? #1 yes; ade wo YES	16. DECEDENT'S RACE X NO	- Up to 3 races may be listed (see worksheet o IERICAN	(beck)
8	17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work I	CON	OF BUSINESS OF INDUSTRY (6:9. grocery.s): STRUCTION	ore, road construction, employment agency, etc.	19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION
USUAL	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Sweet and 10811 ELM FIELD RD 21. CITY		100		
S 18	MORENO VALLEY	22 COUNTY/PROVINCE RIVERSIDE	23 ZIP GOBE 24 92557	YEARS IN COUNTY 25 STATE/FOREIGN C	OUNTRY
0 3 2 3	GAROL GARY, AUNT		P784 BRANDON ST. W	CHORVILLE, CA 92392	ate and zip)
DP AND FIMATION	31 NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST		ALIEN LINGUAGRAPHIA		2057
OUSE/SR	RONALD 35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST	WYKOFE	TIMORGAN	81111WIIE	CA CALL
SPARI	LEETTA CONTROL SAL DISPOSITION DATE TO PRODUCE TO THE PRODUCE TO T	O PHOTO OF PHINA ENGINEERING VAL	MASH	== nr =n4	38. BIRTH STATE
DIRECTOR/ Egistrar	07/03/2013 1 1 4	15 N. PERRIS BLVD., PERRIS	CA 92574 [] []	<u> </u>	45 DICENSE TUMBER
FUNERAL D	BU 44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT TILLMAN RIVERSIDE	TEGIN TO	LES SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTR	AR	EMB7653
# <u></u>	101 PLACE OF DEATH	MOH WARKO LI LIF	102 IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ON		07/03/2013
PLACE OF DEATH	RIVERSIDE COUNTY: REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER X 19. CENCOP DOA HOSSICS HORSTON TOS FACULTY DORESS OF LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Sirell and number; or location) RIVERSIDE 26520 CACTUS AVE MAGRINIO				
	107. CAUSE OF DEATH L	ribir thir chan of menns. - disauses, kinkes, or complications the cardiac arrest, responsory arrest, or perturbate their disauscent arrest.	of directly caused tikelly DO NOT enter teleminar	MORENO overalli: sketh Time (netwe) gravejer [1] Grave described:	VALLEY 08 DEATH REPORTED TO CORDNER?
And the second of the second o	(Final disease or condition resulting	RTORY FAILURE		(AD	X yes
Ē	Sequentially, list conditions, if any, leading to cause			DAYS	(S). BIOPSY PERFORMED? X YES NO
E OF DEATH	on Line A. Enter UNDERLYING END STA	AGE RENAL DISEASE	Fig.	wks	10. AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
- ₹	resulting in death) LAST	ONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDER	DI YAKE CALISE GIVEN IN 107	(01)	USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE?
	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR A	NY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 DR 1127-HI yes, IBS type of operation	일이 하고 있다. 회사에 되는 다음다.		
	14 I CEPTERY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	FOSE OF ATH COCK PORT ALL TO STATE OF THE	7 . T		EMALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR? P. N.D. UNK 1.117. DATE: HIMPORKOCYY
		MECAUSES SIATED	S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE M	£2	7/02/2013
- 100	118.1 CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCC	VACUTO 26520 CACTUS AVI	E., MORENO VALLEY, (STATED. 120, INJURED AT V	CA 92555	(dd/coyy 122 HOUR (24 Hours)
	MANNIER OF DEAYH Nitions 123. PLACE OF M.JUFY (e.g., home, constr	Accident Homicide Succide Phinting (Investigation University)	Could not be determined YES	NO. UNK	
I'S USE	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	(Everits which resulted in Injury):			
CORONER'S USE ONLY	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and nur	(be); or location, and city, and zip)			
	126 SKSNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY	CORONER 127. DATI	E mitVdd/ccyy	LE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	
STAT REGISTI			TER THE FACE FOR LANGUAGE FOR CHAPTER AND THE STATE FOR	FAX AUTH;	CENSUS TRACT
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			*010001002389219*		



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the County of Riverside, Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder.

DATE ISSUED JUN 0.4 2015

DATE ISSUED JUN 1/2 ZUID RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFOR This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of the Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder





CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

	STATE FILE MUMBER	STATE	TE OF LIVE BI OF CALIFORNI BLACK INK ONLY	A 🛸 🔝 📑	.2001330128 REGISTRATION DISTRICT A	(A) - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
THIS	TA NAME OF CHILD — FIRST (GIVEN) CAMERON GREGORY	18. WOOLE CHRIS	POPHER WYKOPF	IC LAST (FAMILY) MORGAN		
CHILD	2. SEX 3A THIS BURIN, SINGLE TO MALE SINGLE	NIN. ETC. 38 IF MULTIPLE. THIS CHIL 1ST. 2NO. ETC.	0 44 DATE OF BIRTH — MM/DE/ 07/27/2001	ccw	48 HOUR — (24 HOUR C 0710	LOCK TIME)
PLACE	SA PLACE OF BIRTH - NAME OF HOSPITAL KAISER FOUNDATION H		SE STREET ADDRESS - STREET, NA 10800 MAGNOLIA		enth to	
OF BIRTH	SC ONY RIVERSIDE		so county RIVERSIDE		SE PLANNED PLACE OF HOSPITAL	
FATHER OF CHILD	SA NAME OF FATHER — FIRST (GIVEN) RONALD	68 MIDDLE WYKOFF	6C. LAST (FAMILY) MORGAN		7, STATE OF BIRTH	8 DATE OF BIRTH 06/22/1963
MOTHER OF CHILD	9A. MAINE OF MOTHER — FIRST (GIVEN) SWANZETTA	SB WIDOTE	SMITH		10. STATE OF BIRTH CA	11. DATE OF BIRTH 11/14/1966
INFORMANT CERTIFICATION	CESTERY THAT I HAVE REVIEWED THE STATED MEDIMATION AND THAT IT IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.	12A PARENT OR OTHER INFORMANT	LOSSIGNATURE (1) 1/18		ATIONSHIP TO CHILD RENTS	12C. DATE SIGNED 07/30/200:
CERTIFICATION	I CERTIFY THAT THE CHILD WAS BORN ALIVE AT THE DATE, HOUR AND PLACE STATED		DANT OR CERTIFIER — SIGNATURE — DEGREE OR TITLE / 138. LM		erse number 70076	13C. DATE SIGNED 08/02/2001
OF Burth	13D TYPED NAME, TITLE AND MARING ADDRESS OF ATTENDANT J. WARREN, MD 10800 MAGNOLIA AVE RIVERSIDE				E MO TITLE OF CERTIFIER WITTENBERG	F OTHER THAN ATTENDANT
LOCAL REGISTRAR	ISA DATE OF DEATH ISB. STATE I	FILE NO 16. LOCAL REGISTR	AR SIGNATURE FULDINARY MA E	. A.	SUMPRING FOR THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	ED FOR REGISTRATION 3 / 2001



33276222

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and on file in the office of the County of Riverside, County Clerk-Recorder.

AUG 2 9 2001 DATE ISSUED_

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of the County Clerk-Recorder.



DECLARATION OF ONE AND THE SAME PERSON(S)

- I, Swanzetta Smith as Parent and/or Legal Guardian of Cameron Gregory Christopher Wykoff Morgan, who is Executor and/or Heir to the Estate of Rose Nash, do hereby declare:
 - 1. I am over the age of 18 and a resident of Moreno Valley, CA. The facts set forth herein are true of my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could, and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.
 - 2. Cameron Gregory Christopher Wykoff Morgan is the biological great-grandson of Rose Nash; who is one and the same person who is noted on the Affidavit-Death of Joint Tenant as Document Number: 2004-0791447, Recorded in Riverside County on 10/06/2004.
 - 3. Cameron Gregory Christopher Wykoff Morgan is one and the same person who is noted as Cameron Gregory Wycoff Morgan; Wycoff is a typographical error as it should be spelled as Wykoff. I am also

noted as the Great-Grands	on and substitute Executor of Rose Nash's Estate.
	also noted on the Last Will & Testament for Rose Nash as her Grandson and nald's correct name is Ronald Wykoff Morgan, he is the deceased father of oher Wykoff Morgan.
5. I assigned the excess proce Number 319-181-012-0.	eeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd., for <u>Riverside</u> County Assessors Parcel
2015, at morem Valley	al Guardian of Cameron Gregory Christopher Wykoff Morgan, who is Executor
	pleting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the sattached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of	
County of Riverside	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
***************************************	day of Jone , 20 5, by Date Month Year Swan zetta Swith Name of Signer
•	1 MILLO OI DIELLOI

MICHELLE MARTINEZ Commission No.2087121 & NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY

> (Place Notary Seal Above) GD Number: 24915-196805

My Comm. Expires OCTOBER 23, 2018

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before m

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE •REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby assign to Global Discoveries Ltd. my right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled from the sale of assessment number 319181012-0 Tax Sale Number TC203, Item 99 sold at public auction on 4/30/2015. I understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is \$41,606.00+/- and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VAULABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. I certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of this right I am assigning.

right I am assigning.	
	Swanzetta Smith as Parent and/or Legal Guardian of Cameron Gregory Christopher Wykoff
(A) en acto Shian	Morgan, who is Executor and/or Heir to the Estate of Rose Nash
(Signature of Party of Interest/Assignor) (Date)	(Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS#	10811 Elm Field Road
	(Address)
	Moreno Valley, CA, 92557-3908
	(City/State/Zip)
	951-247-6776
	(Area Code/Telephone Number)
CERTIFICA	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC
A notary public or other officer completing this certif	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or vali	ditv of that document.
State of CA	
County of <u>Viverside</u>	
On 411/15 before me, michelle	martine Z personally appeared
(Date) (here inse	ert name and title of the officer)
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be e within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
 authorized capacity(ies), and that by bis/her/their sig 	nature(s), on the instrument the nerson(s) or the entity
executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF Pi	ERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the fregoine paragent of the Lange MARTINEZ
WITNESS my Mand official seal.	Commission No. 2087121
V www (seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
Signature of Notary Public	RIVERSIDE COUNTY
I the undersigned certify under populty of parium that	My Comm. Expires OCTOBER 23, 2018
and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware relating proceeds available, and that AAM ADVISED HIM OF I	t I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue ng to the value of the right he is assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.
Dal II	Jed Byerly, Managing Member
(Signature of Assignee)	(Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS#	Global Discoveries Ltd.
	(Address)
	P.O. Box 1748
	Modesto, CA 95353-1748
	(City/State/Zip)
	Phone: <u>(209) 593-3913</u>
CERTIFICA	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC
	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or vali	dity of that document.
State of \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
County of Tank (CUS)	
	One this on D. I. I a
On 11817015 before me, Cindac (here in	Sert name and title of the officer)
led Buerlu	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the	e within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF P	nature(a) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, ERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WHINESS my hand and official seal.	The second of the court of control of the control o
(distant las	
Signature of Notary Public (seal)	CANDACE COX
	C T T AND TO A

117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector To: Assessor's Parcel No: 319181012-0 Tax Sale Number: TC203 Item Number: 99 Date of Sale: 4/30/2015 The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims \$41,606.00+/- or 100% of the claimant's share of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above. Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation: Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. , 20\ at Modesto, California. By: Jed Byerly, Managing Member Global Discoveries Ltd. Tax ID # P.O. Box 1748 Modesto, CA 95353-1748 CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of (here insert name and title of the officer) , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

GD Number: 24915-196805

ignature of Notary Public

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(seal)